TC-23

—258

CHASSIS

12 1318

g

Not wide tread

Wide teead

c-nes

TRACK DRIVE—SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICE



—29~- . S

1¢-23 CHASSIS

e o DESCRIPTION ] SERIAL NUMBER n:g'b I
O TRACE DRIVE—SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, FINION AND SPROCKET, TRACK: FRAME PIVOT SHAFT
51376 DX | | SPROCKET DRIVE PINIOK SHAFT WITH & Nuts, 51377 D (NoT WipE TrEAD)
(oroER 260116 RY|) TDBK S01 To 26269 2
260116 R9I 1 | SPRoCKET DRIVE PINION SHAFT, 51376 DAX wiTH BEARING RETAINER,
8498 Dxa {Not Wipe Teeas) (WiLL Womk ror 51376 DX) TDBK 501 1o 26269. 2.
51376 DBX | | SPROCKET DRIVE PINION SHAFT WiITH 2 NuTts, 51377 D
(NoT Wipe TreEAD) TDBK 26270 ur .2
8ioB px 2 | SPROCKET DRIVE PINiOK INNER BEARING RETAINER WITH QIL SeaL, 53713 D
AND Wasuer, 53807 D (Nov Wioe Trean) (ORDER 260732 R9I) TOBK 501 To 26269 2
- 17984 - car Screw, 3/8 x 1-t/" N.C. Hex Heap 6
103321 LockuwaskeR, 3/8" 6
8458 pxa 2 | SPROCKET DRIVE PINION |NNER BEARING RETAINER WITH Q1L SeaL, 19761 D
- AND WASHER, 260728 RI (NoT WioE TREAD) TOBK 26270 up 2
53807 D 3 | SProcKET DRIVE PiKION SHAFT FELT Waswer {NoT WinE TREAD)
(OrDER 260730 R9) TDBK 501 To 26269 2
260728 RI 3 | 5PrROCKET DRIVE PINIOR SHAFT FELT WasHer (NoT Wipe TReap) TDBK 26270 up 2
275598 R9i }  |sprockEr Drive PiwioN SHart Or SeaL {Not Wipe Treap)
{opTionaL wiTH 273565 R9I) ' 2
53713 © 4 |'SPROCKET DRIVE PINION SHAFT DIL SEAL [Not WIDE TREAD) TDBK 501 To 26269 z
273565 ROl Y [ sprocker Drive Pinion SHAFT O1L SEAL {NoT Wipe TREAD)
{WiLL Work ror 19761 D) (OpTromaL wiTe 275598 R9I) TOBK 26270 up 2
53803.0 5 |SprockeT DRIVE PINtON INNER BEARING CAGE GASKET (NoT WipE TReEaD) 2
st 280 6 | SPROCKET DRIVE PINION INNER BEARING {NoT WiDE TREAD) T8X 501 To 38552 2
‘ } 27177% R9I & |SerockeET DRive PinioN INNER BEaRING (NoT Wipe Treao) TBK 38553 we 2
899 p 7 |SProckeT DRIvE Pinion INNER BEARING CAcE {NoT WiDE TREAD) TBK 50! o 38552 2
- 27I77e RI 7 |SProckeT Brive PinioN INNER BeariNG Cace {Not Wibe Treap) TBK 38553 wp . 2
51953 D 8 |SerockeT DRivE Pinion, 13 TEerh (NoT Wipe TREAD)
(oroer 6185 D) TEK 501 Ta 8540 2
6481 o 8 |sprockeT DRIVE Pinion (12 TeeTH} (MoT WipE TREAD) TEK 8541 vo 38552 2
271715 RI 8 [Spaocker Drive Pinion {12 Testn) (Not Wine TrEan) TBK 38553 up 2
6122 D -9 | SPrRockeT DRIVE PINtoN QUTER BEARING INMER RACE
(opTioNAL wiTH 258501 RGI) : TBK 501 7o 38552 2
258501 R91 S | SPRocKET DRIVE PINIoN QUTER BEARING INNER RACE
(opTionaL wiTa 61122 D) - TBK 501 To 38552 I
63409 D 10 | SPrRockET DRIVE PiNION QUTER BEARING OUTER RACE _
' (opTionaL wiTh 258500 RI) TBK 501 1o 38552 2
2568500 RI 10 | SePROCKET DRIVE PIN1oN QUTER BEARING QUTER RACE
(opTeronaL w1tk 63409 D) ) TEBK 501 te 38552 | i
271778 R9I 1! |SerockeT Drive Pinton Ourer BEaRING TeK 38553 ue 2
SI37T D 12 | SPROCKET DRIVE PINION AND BEARING RETAINER NuT TEK 501 1o 38552 4
51378 D 13 | SPRockeT DR1VE PINION AND BEARING RETAINER NuT Lock TBK 501 1o 38552 2
264278 RI 1% | sProckeT DrivE PINION OUTER Bearing Cap "O" Ring
{WiLL Work for 43967 D} TBK 501 10 38552 2
271779 Ri 14 [SerockeT Drive Pinton Outer Bramine Cap "0" Rina T8k 38553 ue 2
8132 pA 15 ‘{SPROCKET DRI1¥E PINION QUTER BEARING CaAP 2
179837 car Screw, 3/8 x 374" NJC. HEx Heap 6
‘ ) 103321 LockvasHER, 3/87 6
43850 D 16 | Track FRAME PivoT SHAFT OIL SEAL RING 2




1¢-23

— 260 —

CHASSIS

=

PART
NUMBER

REF.
NoO.

DESCRIPTION I
L

SERIAL NUMBER

NO.
REG'D

TRACK DRIVE—SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET, TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT—Continued

8502 ppx I7T | SerockET DRIvE Gear Housiwe, INNER, L.H. ane R.H. witk PLwe (8524 R{ ano
GASKET 2720925 R1 (Not Wibe TreaD) ?
179883 CAP Screw, 1/2 x 1-1/4" N.C. HeEX HEAD Y
179854 CaP Screw, 1/2 x 1-3/8" N.C. HEX Heao 2
179886 CAP ScrREW, [/2 x 1-5/8" N.C. Hex Heap k
103323 LOCKWASHER, |/2" I}
18524 Rt Square SockeT I-1/4" FriLer PLus !
51383 D 18 [SPRocKET DRive PinioN QUTER BEARING RETAIHER TEK 501 to 38552 in
5T 223 19 { SPRockET DRIVE GEAR BEARING, [NNER TBK 501 1o 38552 2
271780 R9I 19 {SProckeT DRIVE GEAR BEARING, INNER _TBK 38553 we 2
8129 pa 20 [SPRocKET DRIVE GEAR BEARING SPAGER, LONG 2
45131 D 21 |SProckeT DrIVE GEAR CARRIER DoweL BoLt TEK 50! To 6065 16
271505 HEx NuT, T/16" N.F. 6
103384 CoTTER Pin, 1/8 x 3/k" 16
5t§l1l DA 22 | SProckET DRIVE GEAR WITH CARRIER AND RIVETS
{onoEr 64485 D or 6LLB6 D) TBK 501 To 8540 2
110437 RIVET, T/16 x I-1/2" Rouno HEAD TBK 6066 To B580 16
271781 R9I 22 1SprockeT DRIVE GEAR AND CARRIER TBK 38553 ue 2
6YLEY oA 22 | SrrockeT DRIVE GEAR; CoMPLETE (5! TEETH) TBK 8501 o 38552 3
110437 River, 7/16 % I1=1/2" Rouno Heaop 6
53812 23 | SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR HOus kG GASKET z
8501 DCX 2% | SprockeT Drive GeAR Housing, OUTER WITH PIPE PLuas 2
181430 _CAP ScrewW, 1/2 % 1-3/8" N.F, Hex Heap &
179892 Cap Screw, [/2 x 2-3/b" N.C. Hex Heao (Not WibE TREAD} 6
179895 . CAP S5¢REW, /2 x 3-1/2" N.C. HEX HEAD T3
1814LY CAP SCREW, |/2 x 3-1/2" N.F. HEX HEAD (WiDE TREAD ONLY} N
187152 CaP Screw, 1/2 x 5" N.C. HEx Heao (NoT WiDE TREAD) In
103028 Hex Nut, 1/2" N.F. (Wioe TREAD OwnLY) 10
114608 LOCKWASHER, | /2" 7
|03876 PiPE PLuG, 1" COUNTERSUNK HEAD N
53804 D 25 |SPRocKET DRIVE GEAR OUTER Housing To MAIN FRaMe Dowel Piw (Not WiDE TREAD) 6
53555 O 26 | SPROCKET DRIVE QIL SEAL GUARD WITH [NNER ANC QUTER DIRY DEFLECTORS 2
181331 CaP Screw, 5/16 x 1/2" N.F. HEX HEAD 12
103320 LoGKWASHER, 5/16" re
ksizk A 27 |SrrockET DRIVE DIL SEAL GASKET Z
53535 D 28 | SPRoGKET DRIVE OIL SEAL 2
h6758 pa 29 | SPRoGKET CARRIER BoLt (ORDER 46750 DAX) TEK 501 To 7296 15
Hex Nut, 9/16" N.F. (Oroer 61914 DX) TBK 50 To 5660 14
46755 DA 29 | SPROCKET CARRIER BoLT TBK 7297 uP 14
51373 D 30 |SPRockET DRIVE 011 SEAL DIRT DEFLEETOR ]
114756 31 | SPRocKET CakmIER BoLT Lockwasker (Swakeproor 1126) TBK 5661 up 14
32888 b 2 | SPrRocKkET CARRIER BoLT NuT TBK 7297 uP 14
61914 D 32 | SPROGKET CARRIER BoLT Nur TEK 5661 To 7296 1
61914 DX 92 | SPRacKET CARRIER BoLT Nut, 61914 D wiTh LockwAsuer, 743506 H
(WiLt Work For STANDARD 9/16" HEX NuT) TEK 501 To 5660 1%
619th oy 32 | SProckeET CARRIER BoLT NuT, COMPLETE [ConsisTs oF (2} 61914 DX)
ork ForR 51367 D) ) TBK 501 To 5660- 28

(Wrie W

FPRINTED IN UNITED STA’

TES OF AMERICA

I

J



—_261 — . ) N

1¢-23 CHASSIS

] . RER. DESCRIPTION L SERIAL NUMBER pato
C) TRACK DRIVE—SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCEET, TRACK FRAME FIVOT SHAFT—Continued
L2687 v 33 | SProckeT DRIVE PINIOK SHAFT ExPANS10N Pruc (Wipe TREaD)
{WiLL Work For 5M002 D) 2
51365 DAXA | 34 |SerockET DRIVE PINIOK SHAFT WITH EXPANSION PLUG, 42687 ¥ anD 2 NuTs,
| 55782 D (WioE TreEaD) 2
53808 D 35 |SPReckET DRIVE Piuion Suart FELT WAsHER (WiDE TREAD) 2
896 DX 36 | STEERING CLUTGH SUPRORT BEARING RETAINER WITH O1L SeAL, 53806 D
ARD WasHer, 53808 D (Wibe Trean) F
179842 Cap Screw, 3/8 x 1-3/8" N.C. HEx Heap 8
103321 LockwasHeR, 3/8" 8
264699 ROl | 37 |SProcker Drive Pinron SwArT Q1L 3eat (Wipe Treap)
{OpTioNaL wiTH 273504 RGI anp 275599 RYI} 2
273564 R9I 37 | SerockeT Drive PInion SHarT O1L Seal (Wioe Treap) (WiLs Work FoR 53806 D)
{OpTionaL with 264699 RII anp 275599 R9I)
2755599 R9| 37 |sprocketT Drive PinioN SHAFT QIL SEAL (Wise Treao)
{0at1onAL wiTH 264699 R9T ano 273561 RO1) 2
ST 311 38 | STeering CiuTcH SUPPORT BEARING 2
55782 D 30 | STEERING CLUTCH SuPPORT BEARING NUT (WinE TREAD) §
55783 D o [sSreerene CLutcH SuPPorT BEARING NUT Lock (WioE TREAD) 2
53805 b 4 STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING CAGE GASKET (WiDE TREAD} 2 o
53805 D 4| |STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING RETAINER GASKET (WiDE TREAD) 2
850l D Y2 [SteErine CLuTcH SUBPGRT BEARING, CAGE, L.H., (WipE Treap}) i
" B521 D 2 [stegrine Ceuten SuPPoRrT BEARING CAGE, R.H. (WtpE TREAD) 1
(_() 53811 D §3 | SProckeT DRIVE PinioN INNER BEARING RETAINER (WIDE TREAD) TBK 501 1o 38592 2
- 179840 p CaP Screw, 378 x 1-1/8" N.C. HEX Heap 3
103324 LockwasHEr, 3/87 : , 3
538i0 D 4k [serockeT Drive Pinion INneER BEARING NuT (WiBE TREAD) TBK 501 to 38552 1
53809 D 5 | SProckET DRIVE PiNton INMER BEARING Nut Lock (WiDE TREAD) TEBK 501 7o 38552 2
ST 279 46 | sprockeT DRIVE PinioN INKER BEARING (Wibr TREAD) TBK 501 1o 38552 2
271774 91 | Y6 [Semocket Drive Piniok Iunek Bearine (Wioe TReao) TBK 38553 ue 2
271773 RI 47 |serockeT Drive Ptwion Inngr Bearing Case (Hioe Treao) TBK 38553 ue 2
8500 0 7 | SProckeT DRIvE PinioN INNER BEARING CAGE {WiDE TREAD) TBK 501 1o 38552 2
53813 DA LB |srrockeT Drive Ptnion, 13 Teetw (WiDe Trean) (oroer 64486 D) TBK 501 To 8540 2
6482 ox 4B | seprockeT DRIVE Piniton (12 TEeTH) wWITH 2 NuTs, 51377 D anp 2 Nuts,
53810 D (WipE TREAD) TBK 8541 1o 38572 2
271776 R! U8 |serocker Drive Pinion (12 Teeta) (WioE Treap} TBK 38553 ue 2
8503 DCX b9 | SProckeT Drive CarriER, L.H. AND R.H. wiTh PLues 1852} R1
‘ AND GaskeT 272925 RI (Wioe Trean) 2
179584 Cap Screw, /2 x 1-3/87 N.C. Hex_Heap 20
103323 LOCKWASHER, | /2" - 20
18524 RI Square Socket, 1-1/4" FiLLER PLus I
22977 DA 5O | SPROCKET DRIVE CARRIER TO MAIN FRAKE DoweL Pin, UPPer (WiDE TREAD) )1
22977 DA 50 |SProckeT DRIVE GEAR OUTER HousSING To CARRIER DoweEL PIN, UPPER(WIDE TREAD) I
8497 Dx 51 |Steenina CLuTch SUPPORT BEARING 01t TRouGH, WITH Lock, ENG7E D
anp 2 Screws, (79839 {wWipe Trean) q
8522 DX 51 |STeeriNG CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING DIL TRousH, R.H. wiTh Lock, 64976 D
S AND 2 Screws, 179839 (Wioe Treao) |
L) 179839 CAP ScreEW, 3/6 x |" N.C. HEX HEaR 2
64976 D S1A | STEERING CLUTCH SuPPORT BEARING 011 TRougH CAP Screw Lock 2




—_262 — R

TC-23

PART
NUMBER

REF.
NO.

CHASSIS , -
)

NO. l

DESCRIPTION ) l SERIAL NUMBER REQ'D

. TRACE DHIVE-SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCEET, TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT—Continued

53801l D 52 ]SPROCKET DRivE GEAR OUTER HousSing To CARRIER Dower Piu, Lower {WipE TReap) 2
8448 pa 53 | 5prockeT, 25 TEETH (NoT CuTAWAY) ] 2
8774 DA 53 | Cutaway SPROCKET, 25 TEETH (SPECIAL) 2
51369 DA 54 | SprockeET CARRIER (WILL Work FoRr 51369 D) 2
43813 0 56 |$PRockeT DRIVE GEAR CARRIER NuT Locx 2
43819 pA 57 |Serocker DRIVE GEAR Carrier Nuv (Wits 8130 DA WiLL Worx For 8130 D) 2
51370 DA 58 | SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR OUTER BEATING GAGE GASKET v
. {WiLL Work For 51370 D) TBK 501 To0 32330 Y
264258 Rl 58 | SerockeT DRIvE GEAR OuTER BEARING CAGE Packing Ring (Ouser) TBK 32331 vr 2
256871 Rl 50 | SProckeT DRIVE OuTER BEaRING CAGE (WiLL Womrk ror 8130 D axc '
8130 pA) ] TBK 19260 up 2
264256 R2 59 [SProckeT DrRIvE GEAR QUTER BEARING CAGE TBK 32331 up 2
61486 m BO | SPROGKET DRIVE GEAR, GUUGH DA WITH PINION GUHIBZ D (WiDE TREAD)
(WitL Work For 53813 DA or 51514 pa) TBK 501 To 8540 2
sT 227 60 | SPRockET DRIVE GEAR BEARING, OUTER
26257 Ri 60A | SProckeT DRiIveE GEar QuTER BeaRING CAce Pacxing Rine (Inner) TBK 32331 up 2
s4511 D 61 |SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR QUTER BEARING RETAINER 2
53529 D €2 | TRACK FRAME Pivor OIL SEAL DIRT DEFLECTOR H ‘ o
264259 Rl SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR OuTer BEARING RETAINER Boct (WitL Work ror 181400) 14 p
114607 LOCKWASHER, /16" T
53532 D 63 |Teack FRAME PivoT OiL SEaL : 2
. 45125 pa 6 |Teack FRAME PivoT Q1L SEAL GASKET
53551l D 65 |TrAck FRAME PivoT QiL SEAL GUARD WITH INNER AND OUTER DIRT DEFLECTORS 2
179812 CaP ScreEw, 5/16 x 1/2" N.C. Hex Heao 12
103320 LocKWASHER, 5/16" : 12
265959 RI 66  |Track Frame PivorT BRACKET TOBK 37270 ue 2
265960 RI TrRacx FraME Pivor BRACKET BoLr, Top i
265961 RI " Track FRAME PIvoT BRAckeT BoLt, Sioe 6
25079 D TRACK FRAME Pivot Bracxker Top BoLt Nur }
3254 D TrAck FRAME PivoTr Bracket Sioe BoLt Nut [ .
BUG DB | 66 |TRAGK FRAME PIvoT BRACKET TDBK 501 1o 37269 2
262648 Ri TrAck FRAME PiveT BRAGKET BouT: (SEE NOTE) 10
262649 RI TrACK FRAME PivoT BrackeT NuT 10
103323 LoCKWASHER, | /2" T
260890 R2 67 | Track Frame Pivor SuarT {No7 Wioe Trean) TBK 31295 up I
260891 R2 67 | Track FraMe Pivor Suart (Wioe Trean) TBK 31295 ue |
52925 D 67 | TrAck FRAME Pivor SHaFT (Not Wipg Trean) (Oroer 261543 R91  TBK 501 to 31294 1
52929 D 67 | Track Frave PivoT SHart (Wioe Treap) {Oeoer 261544 RYL) TBK 50t Tto 31294 |
261287 rI O7A | Track FRAME PivoT BeariNg SkiM = Heavy TBK 31295 ur 12
261288 ri 67A | Track FRAME P1vor BEARING SHIM - LIGHT TBK 3295 ue 8
256190 Rl G]'A TRACK FRAME PIvOT BEARING SHIM, HEAVY TBK 501 1’0'3!29k 12 '
256191 Ri 67A | Track FRAME PivoT BEARING SHIM, LiGHT TBK 501 to 31294 8
NOTE - ALso Useo oN MopiFiep UmiTs, Bucyrus - ERIE No. (7

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-23

—263 —

CHASSIS

PART
NUMBER

REF.
NO.

BESCRIPTION I SERIAL NUMBER

1

NG,
REQ'D

TRACK DRIVE—SPROCEKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET. TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT —Continued

260885 R1 68 |Track FRAME PivoT BEARING TBK 31295 ue 2
181456 Cap Screw, 9/16" N.F. x 1-5/8" Hex Heap y
10332k LockwasEr, 9/16" L
6155 DA 68 |Track FrRAME Pivor BEARING TBK 501 70 31294 2
1&1ho0 CAP ScrREW, [/16 x 1-1/2" N.F. HeEx Heao }
103322 LockwasHER, /16" n
h38h6 D 60 | TrAck FRAME PivoT BRACKET CAP GASKET 2
103323 LockwasHER, /2" ' N
104951 Cork, 172 x 11/16" DiameteR x 7/8" Lowg (XX QuaLity, S1zE 5} 8
6154 DBX 70 |TRACK FRAME Pivor BRACKET (AP WITH CORKS 2
179883 CAP ScrEW, 172 x I-1/4" N.C. Hex HEaD i
53536 DAX 71 | SPROCKET SHIELD WITH SURPORTS AND SPACERS 2
179848 Cap Screw, 3/8 x 2-1/4" N.C. HEX HEaD N
179881 TP Screw, 1/2 % E" N.F. HEX HeAp {EXTENDED TRAGK FRAME) {See NOTE) 8
181370 CaP ScREW, 1/2 x E=1/4" N.F. HEX HEaD (NoT EXTENDED TRACK FRAME) 8
220068 Hex Nut, F/2" N.F. B
103321 LockwWASHER, 3/8" N
103323 LockwASHER, |/2" 8
Q 3626 72 [TRack FrAME PivoeT LusRICATOR 2 -
he758 DAX SrROCHET CARRTER BOLT WiTH NuT, 32080 D AND LockwasHer, 74358 H
{WiLL Work For B6T58 D) IBKYS01 1o 7296 4
51367 D SpRockeT CARRIER BoLt Lock (Omoer 61914 DY) TBK 501 To 5660 8
57525 D CUTAWAY SPROCKET ATTACHMENT ~ SPECIAL
{Cons1sTs oF 2 GPROCKETS, 774 D, 2 Locks, 51367 D AND 2 LOCKWIRES) 1
64485 DA SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR, 64434 DA wiTh PiNion, 6bLBI D (Not Wioe TReap)
{WiLL Work Fom 51953 D or 5151% DA) TBK 501 To B540 2
256186 RII TRACK FRAME P1vOT DEARING SniM FIELD [MPROVEMENT PACKAGE
{Consiats or 18 SHins, 256190 RI anp 12 Suiks, 296191 Ri) I
260730 R9I GPROCKET DRIVE PINEON SHAFT FELT WASHER F1eELD SERVICE PACKAGE )
(Consists oF 2 Wasners, 260728 RI) (WiLL Woak Fom 53807 D) TDBK 501 To 26269 ]
260732 R9I SprocKeET DRIVE PINION INMER BEARING RETAINER FIELD SERVICE PACKAGE
{Consi1s7s oF 3 Wisers, 260728 Rl awp Oru Seal, 19761 D)
(WitL Womk ror 8498 DX) TDBK 501 To 26269 2
261543 R9! TRACK FRAME PIvOT SHAFT FtELD SERVICE PACKAGE, COMPLETE )
(WiLL Work ror 52525 D) TBK 501 To 31294 {
261544 RYI TRACK FRAME PrveT SHAFY F1ELD SERVICE PAcKAGE, COMPLETE
{wiLe Work For 52529 D) TBK 501 to 31294 [
264260 R9I SpROCKET DR1ve GEAR DUTER BEARING CAGE FIELD JMPROVEHENT
PaCKAGE (FOR COMPONENT SEE L1ST oF PARTS UNDER "DETAILS OF AssEnBLY") 2
270712 RI Track FRaME PivoT BrackeT SHiM (Extra Heavy) TDBK 3650% To 37269 X
270713 RI Track FRAME PivoT BRACKET SHIK (Heavy) TOBK 36604 To 37269 X
270744 RI Tracx FRaMe Prvor BrackeT Srin (Meoiuw) TDBK 36604 To 37269 X
270715 R Track FRAE Pivot Bracxet Skiw (Licut) TOBK 36604 To 37269 X
271754 RS STRENGTHENED SeRoCKET DRIVE FIELD IMPROVEMENT PAckAGE (Not Wine. Trean)
{For Components SEE LisT oF Pamts UNDER "DETarLs of AssEwBLY " )TEK 501 7o 38952 [
2717185 R9) STRENGTHENED SPROGKET DRIVE FI1ELD |MPROVEMENT PACKAGE (WipE Treap)
(For CompoweNnTs s££ L1sT OF PARTS UNDER "DeTaILs oF AssEwsly” JTEK 501 1o 38552 |
272925 Ri SerockeT Drive OIL FILLER PLuc GASKET [

¥ - As Reauirep




